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Local Unions 
 

Business 
Manager 

Office Address 
Phone 
Number 

Fax Number 
Business Manager 
Email Address 

Office Manager 
Email  Address 

131 Kalamazoo 
 

John Current 
 

Christine 3641 East Cork St. 
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 

269-382-1762 269-382-4810 John Current 
jcurrent@ibew131.com   

Christine Bohms 
cbohms@ibew131.com  

275 West Michigan 
 

Jonas Talbott Nichole 140 N. 64th Ave. 
Coopersville, MI 49404 

616-837-7149 
800-398-7208 

616-837-1785 Jonas Talbott 
jtalbott@ibew275.org  

Nicole Cochran 
ndonald@ibew275.org  

445 Battle Creek 
 

Lance Dougherty Wanda 4071 W. Dickman Rd. 
Springfield, MI 49037 

269-964-4545 269-964-4040 Lance Dougherty 
ldougherty@ibew445.com  

Wanda Secrest 
wsecrest@ibew445.com  

498 Traverse City 
 

Dylan O’Dwyer Caroline 3912 Blair Townhall Rd. 
Traverse City, MI 49685 

231-943-4980 231-943-8000 Dylan O’Dwyer 
dodwyer498@gmail.com 

Caroline Demeter 
ibew@local498.net  

557 Saginaw 
 

Evan Allardyce Renee 7303 Gratiot 
Saginaw, MI 48609 

989-781-0516 989-781-0563 Evan Allardyce 
evan@ibew557.org  

Renee Wilkinson 
renee@ibew557.org  

665 Lansing Aaron Pangborn Chrissy 5710 Ivan Dr. 
Lansing, MI 48917 

517-393-5530 517-393-3521 Aaron Pangborn 
aaron@ibew665.org  

Chrissy Jenkins 
chrissy@ibew665.org  

692 Bay City 
 

Ryan Charney 
 

Season 1300 W. Thomas St. 
Bay City, MI 48706 

989-684-4510 989-684-1810 Ryan Charney 
rcharney@ibew692.com  

Season Holdwick 
sholdwick@ibew692.com  

906 Upper Peninsula  
 

Kurtis Monroe Ellen 119 S. Front St 
Marquette, MI 49855 

906-226-7497 906-225-0821 Kurtis Monroe 
kmonroeibew906@gmail.com  

Ellen Greer 
ellengreer906ibew@gmail.com  

948 Flint 
 

Greg Remington Jenny 1251 W. Hill Rd. 
Flint, MI 48507 

810-767-3308 810-767-5907 Kellogg Dipzinski 
KDipzinski@local948.org  

Jenny Wallace 
jwallace@local948.org  

        

Michigan Chapter NECA Andy Mosser Lois 
Elizabeth 
Andy 
Bryan 

1026 N. Washington Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 

517-372-3080 517-372-4313 Andy Mosser 
amosser@mineca.org  
 

Chapter@mineca.org 
lallen@mineca.org 
emestelle@mineca.org  
bbenton@mineca.org  
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